
Purchase St. (0-6) -vs- Union (N.Y.) (3-4)
3/14/2026 at Purchase, N.Y. (PC Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Oppenheimer (1-0)
Loss: Brandon Reybok (0-2)
HBP: Brandon Reybok, Jacob Skarlis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nick Barone Second Base: Joseph Lasaponara 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 98   Weather: 41, windy
Game notes:
- Scheduled seven innings, Purchase bats first, game originally scheduled to be played in Schenectady, moved due to cold

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Purchase St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 6 0
Union (N.Y.) 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 6 0

Purchase St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristen Abreu ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cameron Cruz cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Frank Rega c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Michael Pagano 1b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Patrick Reyes lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Tyler Della Mura 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
Christian Galarza rf 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
Jared Rosa dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brian Saldana 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brandon Reybok p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seamus O'Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 6 2 2 10 7

2B: Michael Pagano (1); Tyler Della Mura (1)
3B: Patrick Reyes (1)
HBP: Tristen Abreu (1); Patrick Reyes (1)

Union (N.Y.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack McKillop cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dylan Swarts ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Caleb Miller c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andrew Keaveney 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Will Kelly pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Lagemann 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cooper Ames dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 3
Seamus Condon lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Ryan Miressi lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brendan McCormick ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Benjamin Raphael 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Danny Talacci pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Curtis Couillard 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dennis Mulhearn ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nico Lambros rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jacob Skarlis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrick Godin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Oppenheimer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 6 4 4 8 5

2B: Dylan Swarts (1); Cooper Ames (1); Nico Lambros (1)
HR: Dylan Swarts (1)
SH: Nico Lambros (1)
SB: Caleb Miller (2)
CS: Caleb Miller (1)
HBP: Caleb Miller (2); Evan Lagemann (1)
PO: Caleb Miller (1)

Purchase St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Reybok (L, 0-2) 7.2 5 4 4 3 8 0 1 3 0 26 33 9 5 95
Seamus O'Connor 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Totals 6 4 4 4 8 0 1 3 0 27 35 9 5 107

Union (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Skarlis 5.0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 18 21 5 6 62
Garrick Godin 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 13
Alex Oppenheimer (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 0 28
Totals 6 3 3 2 10 1 0 2 0 30 34 7 7 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purchase St. - Top of 1st Pur Uni
Tristen Abreu grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0
Cameron Cruz walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 0 0
Frank Rega singled to right field (0-1 K); Cameron Cruz advanced to third. 0 0
Michael Pagano flied out to cf (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Patrick Reyes hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFFH); Frank Rega advanced to second. 0 0
Tyler Della Mura reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Patrick Reyes advanced to second; Frank Rega
advanced to third; Cameron Cruz out at home 3b unassisted. 0 0

Union (N.Y.) - Bottom of 1st Pur Uni
Jack McKillop popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Dylan Swarts grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Caleb Miller hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Caleb Miller stole second. 0 0
Andrew Keaveney walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Evan Lagemann hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Andrew Keaveney advanced to second; Caleb Miller advanced to
third. 0 0
Cooper Ames struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Purchase St. - Top of 2nd Pur Uni
Christian Galarza struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 0 0
Jared Rosa grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Brian Saldana singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
Tristen Abreu flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Union (N.Y.) - Bottom of 2nd Pur Uni
Seamus Condon struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Benjamin Raphael lined out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Nico Lambros struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Purchase St. - Top of 3rd Pur Uni
Cameron Cruz popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Frank Rega struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Michael Pagano struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0

Union (N.Y.) - Bottom of 3rd Pur Uni
Jack McKillop flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Dylan Swarts lined out to cf (1-0 H). 0 0
Caleb Miller hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Caleb Miller stole second. 0 0
Caleb Miller out at third p to 3b, caught stealing, picked off. 0 0

Purchase St. - Top of 4th Pur Uni
Patrick Reyes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Tyler Della Mura singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Christian Galarza struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Jared Rosa lined out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Union (N.Y.) - Bottom of 4th Pur Uni
Andrew Keaveney grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFS). 0 0
Evan Lagemann struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBK). 0 0



Cooper Ames doubled (1-1 KB). 0 0
Seamus Condon struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Purchase St. - Top of 5th Pur Uni
Ryan Miressi to lf for Seamus Condon. 0 0
Brian Saldana grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Tristen Abreu hit by pitch (3-2 BSFBH). 0 0
Cameron Cruz out at first 1b to p (0-0); Tristen Abreu advanced to second. 0 0
Frank Rega flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Union (N.Y.) - Bottom of 5th Pur Uni
Benjamin Raphael walked (3-2 KSFBBBB). 0 0
Danny Talacci pinch ran for Benjamin Raphael. 0 0
Nico Lambros grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Danny Talacci advanced to second. 0 0
Jack McKillop grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Dylan Swarts homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Danny Talacci scored. 0 2
Caleb Miller struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 2

Purchase St. - Top of 6th Pur Uni
Curtis Couillard to 2b for Danny Talacci. 0 2
Garrick Godin to p for Jacob Skarlis. 0 2
Michael Pagano walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Patrick Reyes tripled, RBI (1-0 B); Michael Pagano scored. 1 2
Patrick Reyes scored on a wild pitch. 2 2
Tyler Della Mura grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2
Christian Galarza struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 2
Jared Rosa flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2

Union (N.Y.) - Bottom of 6th Pur Uni
Andrew Keaveney grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 2
Evan Lagemann flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 2
Cooper Ames flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 2

Purchase St. - Top of 7th Pur Uni
Alex Oppenheimer to p for Garrick Godin. 2 2
Brian Saldana struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 2 2
Tristen Abreu struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 2
Cameron Cruz struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 2

Union (N.Y.) - Bottom of 7th Pur Uni
Ryan Miressi struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 2
Curtis Couillard flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Nico Lambros doubled down the lf line (0-2 KK). 2 2
Jack McKillop flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2

Purchase St. - Top of 8th Pur Uni
Frank Rega struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2
Michael Pagano doubled to right field (0-1 F). 2 2
Patrick Reyes popped up to ss (0-2 KFF). 2 2
Tyler Della Mura doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Michael Pagano scored. 3 2
Christian Galarza struck out looking (3-2 SBBSBK). 3 2



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Union (N.Y.) - Bottom of 8th Pur Uni
Dylan Swarts doubled down the rf line (0-0). 3 2
Caleb Miller lined out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 3 2
Dylan Swarts advanced to third on a balk. 3 2
Andrew Keaveney walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 2
Evan Lagemann struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 3 2
Will Kelly pinch ran for Andrew Keaveney. 3 2
Cooper Ames singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Will Kelly advanced to second; Dylan Swarts scored. 3 3
Brendan McCormick pinch hit for Ryan Miressi. 3 3
Seamus O'Connor to p for Brandon Reybok. 3 3
Brendan McCormick walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB); Cooper Ames advanced to second; Will Kelly advanced to
third. 3 3
Dennis Mulhearn pinch hit for Curtis Couillard. 3 3
Dennis Mulhearn singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Brendan McCormick advanced to second; Cooper
Ames advanced to third; Will Kelly scored. 3 4


